

FSC® CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: DNV-COC-001624 Issue Number:

Initial certification date: 19 April 2018

Valid: 19 April 2023 – 18 April 2028

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on https://info.fsc.org/

This is to certify that the

Välinge Innovation Sweden AB

Prästavägen 513, 263 65, Viken, Sweden

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to FSC standards:

FSC-STD-40-004; FSC-STD-40-003

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Production and trading of flooring, trading of fiberboard, claimed FSC Mix using the Transfer system and Percentage system.

A list of the certificated products can be obtained from the FSC database, https://info.fsc.org/. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified (or FSC Controlled Wood). Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

Place and date: Solna, 31 March 2023



The mark of

For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden



Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: DNV-COC-001624 Place and date: Solna, 31 March 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Välinge Innovation Sweden AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Address
٩c

Välinge Innovation Sweden AB Prästavägen 513, 263 65 Viken, Sweden

Valinge North America Inc. 980 Birmingham Road, Suite 501-323, Milton, GA 30004, USA

Bjelin Sweden AB Kanongatan 86, 254 67 Helsingborg, Sweden

Välinge Croatia d.o.o. Otok Oštarski 4K, 47300 Ogulin, Croatia

